## 501767773 12/23/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Quinn Jacobson	12/20/2011
Raja Bose	12/21/2011
Hawk-yin Pang	12/21/2011
Vidya Raghavan Setlur	12/20/2011
Vivek Shrivastava	12/20/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Corporation
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02150

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336344

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-0245
Phone: 203 925 9400

Email: emian@hspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LL

Address Line 1: 4 Research Drive, Suite 202
Address Line 4: 5 Shelton, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	800.0689.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Mauri

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0103

501767773

Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
	_

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0104

H&S Docket No.: 800.0689.U1(US) Nokia Docket No.: NC76941US

> For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

### (1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Jacobson

Quinn

RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Sunnyvale, California

**CITIZENSHIP** 

US

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

598 Sunnymount Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087

## (2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Bose

Raja

**RESIDENCE &** CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Mountain View, California **CITIZENSHIP** IN

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 707 Continental Circle #1336, Mountain View, CA 94040

## (3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

**FULL NAME** 

LAST NAME

**FIRST NAME** 

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Pang

Hawk-yin

**RESIDENCE &** 

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

San Jose, California

GB

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

799 Pinewood Drive, San Jose, CA 95129

### (4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Setlur

Vidya

Raghavan

**RESIDENCE &** CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

Portola Valley, California

US

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

45 Prado Ct., Portola Valley, CA 94028

1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0105

(5) ASSIGNOR (	inventor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :	LAST NAME <b>Shrivastava</b>	FIRST NAME <b>Vivek</b>	MIDDLE NAME
RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:	CITY & STATE OR Sunnyvale, Calif		CITIZENSHIP <b>IN</b>
POST OFFICE ADD	RESS: 963 East El Ca	amino Real, Apt. 723	, Sunnyvale, CA 94087
hereby sell(s), ass	ign(s) and transfer(s) t	to	
ASSIGNEE:			
	Nokia Corpora Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland		
right, title and int foreign countries.	erest for the United S	states and its territoria to claim priority, to	e ASSIGNEE, the entire al possessions, and in all o any invention and all
ENCODING W	'ATERMARKS IN A	SEQUENCE OF SI	ENT PACKETS, THE
ENCODING	USEFUL FOR UNIC	QUELY IDENTIFYI	NG AN ENTITY IN
	ENCRYPT	ED NETWORKS	
which is found in:			
the pat	ent application execut	ed on the same date he	erewith,
U.S. pa	ntent application numb	oer filed,	,
	y legal equivalent ther ing the right to claim p		ry,
application, or ar	all Letters Patent to by continuation, divis- reissue or re-examina	ion, renewal, or subs	id invention, the above stitute thereof, and as to

2

and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if any) including the following:

Filing Date: \_\_\_\_\_.

Application No.: \_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Quinn JACOBSON	
By:Signature	12/20/11 Date
Witnessed:	, ,
(1) MALACE Witness Name:	12/20/11 Date

(2) Assignor Name: Kaja BOSE	TOO ITTI YEEFE KATTI ITTI KATTATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATATA
By:	21t DEC, 2011
Signature	Date
Witness	
Witnessed:	
(2) 7 5	12/21/11
Witness Name:	Date

4

(3) Assignor Name: Hawk-yin PANG				
By:Signature	H.Y. P	21 DEC, 2011		
Witnessed:				
(3)Witness Nar	1876R PANG	21/11/4		
wimess ivar	ne:	Date		

(4) Assignor Name: Vidya SETLUR	UNANTERIORI DE CONTROL
By: Midye A. Settly Signature	Dec 20, 2011
Witnessed:	
(4)	12/20/11
Witness Name: KOICHI MORI	Date

(5) Assignor Name: Vivek SHRIVASTAVA		
 Ву:		COGGERGES STREET STREET STREET STREET
Signature	Date	
Witnessed:	<i>f f</i> .	
(5) / //WWW	12/20/11	
Witness Name:	Date /	

7

PATENT REEL: 027441 FRAME: 0111